Municipality of Brockton Cemetery Price List

Effective January 1, 2025

Mailing Address: 100 Scott St, PO Box 68, Walkerton, ON N0G 2V0 Phone: 519-881-2223 Ext. 140; Toll-Free: 1-877-885-8084 Ext. 140; Fax: 519-881-2991

Cemetery Contact: Municipal Executive Coordinator, Cally Mann

Email Contact: cmann@brockton.ca

Walkerton Cemetery: 115 Cemetery Rd Starkvale Cemetery: 4532 Bruce Rd 1 Holy Trinity Anglican Cemetery: 975 Greenock-Brant

Payments (cash, cheque, debit)
2023 Rates Approved through By-Law 2022-160
License # 3264150

The Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, as amended, and Regulations thereto, provides owners of cemeteries with authority to establish price lists.

Purchase of Interment Rights Per Lot

Description	Interment Rights	Care and Maintenance	Total Before HST	HST (13%)	Total
Grave (Walkerton) 4X9	\$798.00	\$532.00	\$1,330.00	\$172.90	\$1,502.90
Grave (Starkvale) 4X10	\$798.00	\$532.00	\$1,330.00	\$172.90	\$1,502.90
Baby Plot (Walkerton) 2X3	\$504.00	\$336.00	\$840.00	\$109.20	\$949.20
Cremation Lot (Walkerton) 2X2	\$504.00	\$336.00	\$840.00	\$109.20	\$949.20
Columbarium Niche (Walkerton) 1X1	\$2,199.38	\$388.12	\$2,587.50	\$336.36	\$2,923.88

Graves may contain one (1) body and three (3) cremated remains, if placement allows, **OR** the cremated remains of four (4) persons, if placement allows.

Cremation Lot may contain the cremated remains of 1 person.

Columbarium niche may contain the cremated remains of 2 persons.

Interment Charge (Opening and Closing)

^{*} Includes \$12.00 Licensing Fee as per Funeral, Burial and Cremations Services Act, 2002

Description	Price Before HST	HST (13%)	Total
Adult (Walkerton/Starkvale)	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,130.00
Baby (Walkerton/Starkvale)	\$525.00	\$68.25	\$593.25
Cremation (Walkerton - in Ground)	\$525.00	\$68.25	\$593.25
Cremation (Columbarium)	\$350.00	\$45.50	\$395.50
Cremation (Starkvale)	\$350.00	\$45.50	\$395.50

Holy Trinity Anglican Cemetery Openings same as Walkerton Cemetery

Disinterment Rates (Opening and Closing Only)

Description	Price Before HST	HST (13%)	Total
Grave	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$1,695.00
Cremation	\$650.00	\$84.50	\$734.50

Additional Services Charges (Winter Rates, effective November 1 to May 1)

* Includes \$12.00 Licensing Fee as per Funeral, Burial and Cremations Services Act, 2002

Description	Price Before HST	HST (13%)	Total
Saturday/Winter Burial-Casket (Walkerton)	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,260.00
Saturday/Winter Burial-Cremation (Walkerton)	\$1,050.00	\$136.50	\$1,186.50
Saturday/Winter Burial-Cremation (Columbarium)	\$700.00	\$91.00	\$791.00

Note: Normal working hours are 7:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Saturdays are NOT considered to be normal working hours. No Saturday interments are scheduled after 12 noon. Winter interments are 11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Monday to Friday, weather permitting, location, caretaker availability and access dependent. **No Saturday/Winter interments in Starkvale Cemetery**.

Other Charges

Description	Price Before HST	HST (13%)	Total
Administration Fee	\$150.00	N/A	\$125.00
Chapel Use	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00
Chapel Storage	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00
Flat Marker Over 172 Square Inches	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00
Under 4 Feet in Height or Width	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00
Over 4 Feet in Height or Width	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$452.00
Transfer of Deed and Ownership (Per Transfer)	\$300.00	\$39.00	\$339.00
Burial Permit/Death Registration Fee	\$30.00	N/A	\$30.00